
 2022-23 Rockford IceHogs: Game-by-Game - Regular Season
Gm Date Opponent Score Record Goaltender Opposing Goalie GWG Shots Power Plays Postgame Standings
1 Sat., Oct. 15 at Manitoba 5-4 OTW 1-0-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (38 svs) Arivd Holm (35 svs) Brett Seney (OT) 40 - 42 0/2 - 1/2 1st Central 
2 Sun., Oct. 16 Opponent 0-4 L 1-1-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (27 svs) Oskari Salminen (32 svs) Jansen Harkins (MB) 32 - 31 0/6 - 0/4 3rd Central
3 Sat., Oct. 22 vs. Chicago 1-4 L 1-2-0-0 Jaxson Stauber (25 svs) Zachary Sawchenko (22 svs) Jack Drury (CHI) 23 - 29 1/5 - 2/6 T-4th Central
4 Sun. Oct. 23 vs. Manitoba 3-6 L 1-3-0-0 Wells (16svs) / Stauber (7svs) Oskari Salminen (28 svs) Declan Chisholm (MB) 31 - 29 0/3 - 2/4 T-4th Central
5 Fri., Oct. 28 vs. Chicago 5-3 W 2-3-0-0 Dylan Wells (24svs) Sawchenko (19 svs) Alec Regula 24 - 27 0/3 - 0/5 5th Central
6 Sat., Oct. 29 vs. Belleville 8-2 W 3-3-0-0 Stauber (7 svs) / Wells (16 svs) Mandolese (8 svs)/Sogard (11 svs) Dylan Sikura 27 - 25 4/12 - 1/8 5th Central
7 Wed., Nov. 2 vs. Milwaukee 4-6 L 3-4-0-0 Mitchell Weeks (26 svs) Yaroslav Askarov (29 svs) Jusso Parssinen (MIL) 33 - 32 0/3 - 1-3 5th Central
8 Sat., Nov. 5 vs. Grand Rapids 4-1 W 4-4-0-0 Mitchell Weeks (25 svs) Jussi Olkinuora (33 svs) Lukas Reichel 37 - 26 2/7 - 0-6 5th Central
9 Sun., Nov. 6 vs. Iowa 4-5 SOL 4-4-0-1 Mitchell Weeks (47 svs) Zane McIntyre (36 svs) Sammy Walker (IA-SO) 40 - 52 3/5 - 2-5 5th Central
10 Sat., Nov. 12 at Texas 2-3 L 4-5-0-1 Dylan Wells (33 svs) Anton Khudobin (33 svs) Marian Studenic (TEX) 35- 36 0/2 - 0/2 6th Central
11 Sun., Nov. 13 at Texas 5-4 W 5-5-0-1 Jaxon Stauber (42 svs) Matt Murray (33 svs) Luke Philp 38 - 46 1/4 - 1/4 6th Central
12 Wed., Nov. 16 at Grand Rapids 5-1 W 6-5-0-1 Dylan Wells (29 svs) Victor Brattstrom (28 svs) Ian Mitchell 33 - 30 2/7 - 1/3 5th Central
13 Fri., Nov 18 vs. Chicago 3-4 L 6-6-0-1 Dylan Wells (28 svs) Zachary Sawchenko (32 svs) Nathan Sucese (CHI) 35 - 32 1/7 - 1-3 5th Central
14 Sat., Nov. 19 at Chicago 4-3 OTW 7-6-0-1 Mitchell Weeks (24 svs) Cale Morris (41 saves) Michal Teply (OT) 45 - 27 1/7  - 0/3 5th Central
15 Wed., Nov. 23 vs. Texas 7-2 W 8-6-0-1 Mitchell Weeks (28 svs) Murray (4 svs) / Khudobin (18 svs) Isaak Phillips 29 - 30 1/3 - 0/3 4th Central
16 Fri., Nov. 25 vs. Milwaukee 6-4 W 9-6-0-1 Dylan Wells (24 svs) Devin Cooley (36 svs) Brett Seney 42 - 28 3/5 - 2/4 3rd Central
17 Sat., Nov. 26 at Milwaukee 3-5 L 9-7-0-1 Jaxson Stauber (23 svs) Yaroslav Askarov (23 svs) Egor Afanasyev (MIL) 26-28 0/1 - 1/1 4th Central
18 Fri., Dec. 2 at Springfield 4-2 W 10-7-0-1 Dylan Wells (23 svs) Joel Hofer (19 svs) Cole Guttman 23-25 2/8 - 0/7 4th Central
19 Sat., Dec. 3 at Hartford 3-2 W 11-7-0-1 Jaxson Stauber (28 svs) Louis Domingue 24 svs) Lukas Reichel 27-30 0/4 - 0/3 4th Central
20 Wed., Dec. 7 vs. Milwaukee 2-1 SOW 12-7-0-1 Dylan Wells (20 svs) Yaroslav Askarov (36 svs) Lukas Reichel (SO) 32 - 21 0/7 - 0/2 3rd Central
21 Fri., Dec. 9 vs. Iowa 2-3 SOL 12-7-0-2 Mitchell Weeks (32 svs) Jesper Wallstedt (37 svs) Steven Fogarty (IA-SO) 39 - 35 0/6 - 1/6 3rd Central
22 Sat., Dec. 10 vs. Iowa 2-3 OTL 12-7-1-2 Dylan Wells (21 svs) Zane McIntyre (27 svs) Ty Ronning (IA-OT) 29 - 24 1/6 - 1/7 3rd Central
23 Tues., Dec. 13 at Iowa 7-4 W 13-7-1-2 Mitchell Weeks (28 svs) Wallstedt (14 svs)/McIntyre (4 svs) Filip Roos 25 - 32 3/6 - 2/4 3rd Central
24 Fri., Dec. 16 vs. Toronto 2-4 L 13-8-1-2 Jaxson Stauber (27 svs) Joseph Woll (20 svs) Mikhail Abramov (TOR) 32 - 31 0/5 - 0/3 3rd Central
25 Sat., Dec. 17 vs. Hartford 3-2 W 14-8-1-2 Dylan Wells (38 svs) Dylan Garand (22 svs) Filip Roos 25 - 40 1/1 - 0/3 4th Central
26 Tues., Dec. 20 at Texas 1-6 L 14-9-1-2 Soderblom (7 svs) / Stauber (8 svs) Anton Khudobin (26 svs) Riley Damiani (TEX) 27 - 21 0/3 - 1/4 4th Central
27 Wed., Dec. 21 at Texas 3-2 OTW 15-9-1-2 Dylan Wells (27 svs) Anton Khudobin (27 svs) David Gust 30 - 29 1/4 - 2/4 4th Central
28 Fri., Dec. 23 at Chicago 2-3 L 15-10-1-2 Arvid Soderblom (17 svs) Zachary Sawchenko (31 svs) Alexander Pashin (CHI) 33 - 20 0/5 - 0/3 4th Central
29 Wed., Dec. 28 vs. Grand Rapids 4-1 W 16-10-1-2 Soderblom (5 svs) / Stauber (25 svs) Jussi Olkinuora (28 svs) David Gust 32 - 31 1/2 - 0/4 3rd Central
30 Fri., Dec. 30 at Chicago 4-3 SOW 17-10-1-2 Jaxson Stauber (17 svs) Zachary Sawchenko (34 svs) Luke Philp SO 38 - 20 1/6 - 1/3 2nd Central
31 Sat., Dec. 31 vs. Chicago 6-2 W 18-10-1-2 Mitchell Weeks (19 svs) Cale Morris (15 svs) Brett Seney 21 - 21 0/3 - 1/1 2nd Central
32 Tues., Jan. 3 vs. Texas 4-3 OTW 19-10-1-2 Jaxson Stauber (33 svs) Anton Khudobin (16 svs) Lukas Reichel 20 - 36 2/4 - 0/4 2nd Central
33 Sat., Jan. 7 at Iowa 1-2 OTL 19-10-2-2 Mitchell Weeks (22 svs) Jesper Wallstedt (20 svs) Dakota Mermis (IA-OT) 21 - 24 1/3 - 1/1 2nd Central
34 Sun., Jan. 8 at Iowa 1-4 L 19-11-2-2 Jaxson Stauber (25 svs) Jesper Wallstedt (33 svs) Steven Fogarty (IA) 34 - 29 0/6 - 0/4 2nd Central
35 Fri., Jan. 13 at Colorado 2-1 OTW 20-11-2-2 Dylan Wells (21 svs) Justus Annunen (22 svs) Cole Guttman (OT) 24 - 22 0/5 - 0/6 3rd Central
36 Sat., Jan. 14 at Colorado 1-3 L 20-12-2-2 Mitchell Weeks (17 svs) Justus Annunen (19 svs) Oskar Olausson (COL) 21 - 20 1/1 - 2/5 3rd Central
37 Wed., Jan. 18 vs. Grand Rapids 2-5 L 20-13-2-2 Wells (3 svs) / Weeks (23 svs) Alex Nedeljkovic (35 svs) Austin Czarnik (GR) 37 - 31 0/4 - 0/3 3rd Central
38 Fri., Jan. 20 vs. Springfield 2-7 L 20-14-2-2 Arvid Soderblom (19 svs) Vadim Zherenko (41 svs) Matthew Highmore (SPR) 43 - 26 0/7 - 3/6 3rd Central
39 Sat., Jan. 21 vs. Chicago 2-6 L 20-15-2-2 Dylan Wells (33 svs) Pyotr Kochetkov (22 svs) Noel Gunler (CHI) 24 - 39 1/4 - 1/3 4th Central
40 Tue., Jan. 24 at Iowa 1-2 OTL 20-15-3-2 Arvid Soderblom (32 svs) Jesper Wallstedt (24 svs) Nic Petan (IA-OT) 34 - 25 0/3 - 0/3 5th Central
41 Fri., Jan. 27 at Milwaukee 4-8 L 20-16-3-2 Soderblom (10 svs) / Weeks (7 svs) Yaroslav Askarov (31 svs) Keifer Sheerwood (MIL) 35 - 25 2/3 - 3/3 5th Central
42 Sat., Jan. 28 at Chicago
43 Tue., Jan. 31 vs. Manitoba
44 Fri., Feb. 3 vs. Iowa
45 Sat., Feb. 4 vs. Iowa 
46 Fri., Feb. 10 at Milwaukee
47 Sat., Feb. 11 vs. Milwaukee
48 Wed., Feb. 15 at Grand Rapids
49 Fri., Feb. 17 vs. Texas
50 Sun., Feb. 19 at Iowa
51 Wed., Feb. 22 vs. Texas
52 Fri., Feb. 24 at Iowa
53 Sat., Feb. 25 vs. Iowa 
54 Wed., Mar. 1 at Toronto
55 Fri., Mar. 3 at Belleville
56 Sat., Mar. 4 at Laval
57 Fri., Mar. 10 at Grand Rapids
58 Sat., Mar. 11 at Chicago
59 Wed., Mar. 15 vs. Manitoba
60 Fri., Mar. 17 vs. Colorado
61 Sat., Mar. 18 vs. Colorado
62 Wed., Mar. 22 at Manitoba
63 Fri., Mar. 24 at Manitoba
64 Fri., Mar. 31 vs. Laval
65 Sat., Apr. 1 at Chicago
66 Sun., Apr. 2 vs. Grand Rapids
67 Fri., Apr. 7 at Milwaukee
68 Sat., Apr. 8 vs. Milwaukee
69 Tues., Apr. 11 vs. Chicago
70 Fri., Apr. 14 at Grand Rapids
71 Sat., Apr. 15 vs. Manitoba
72 Sun., Apr. 16 at Milwaukee



 2022-23 Rockford IceHogs Game-by-Game: By Opponents

Gm Date Opponent Score Record Goaltender Opposing Goalie GWG Shots Power Plays
1 Sat., Oct. 29 vs. Belleville 8-2 W 3-3-0-0 Stauber (7 svs) / Wells (16 svs) Mandolese (8 svs)/Sogard (11 svs) Dylan Sikura 27 -25 4-12 - 1/8
2 Fri., Mar. 3 Opponent

1 Sat., Oct. 22 vs. Chicago 1-4 L 0-1-0-0 Jaxson Stauber (25 svs) Zachary Sawchenko (22 svs) Jack Drury (CHI) 23 - 29 1/5 - 2/6
2 Fri., Oct. 28 vs. Chicago 5-3 W 2-3-0-0 Dylan Wells (24svs) Sawchenko (19 svs) Alec Regula 24 - 27 0/3 - 0/5
3 Fri., Nov 18 vs. Chicago 3-4 L 6-6-0-1 Dylan Wells (28 svs) Zachary Sawchenko (32 svs) Nathan Sucese 35 - 32 1/7 - 1-3
4 Sat., Nov. 19 at Chicago 4-3 OTW 7-6-0-1 Mitchell Weeks (24 svs) Cale Morris (41 saves) Michal Teply (OT) 45 - 27 1/7  - 0/3
5 Fri., Dec. 23 at Chicago 2-3 L 15-10-1-2 Arvid Soderblom (17 svs) Zachary Sawchenko (31 svs) Alexander Pashin (CHI) 33 - 20 0/5 - 0/3
6 Fri., Dec. 30 at Chicago 4-3 SOW 17-10-1-2 Jaxson Stauber (17 svs) Zachary Sawchenko (34 svs) Luke Philp SO 38 - 20 1/6 - 1/3
7 Sat., Dec. 31 vs. Chicago 6-2 W 18-10-1-2 Mitchell Weeks (19 svs) Cale Morris (15 svs) Brett Seney 21 - 21 0/3 - 1/1
8 Sat., Jan. 21 vs. Chicago 2-6 L 20-15-2-2 Dylan Wells (33 svs) Pyotr Kochetkov (22 svs) Noel Gunler (CHI) 24 - 39 1/4 - 1/3
9 Sat., Jan. 28 at Chicago

10 Sat., Mar. 11 at Chicago
11 Sat., Apr. 1 at Chicago
12 Tues., Apr. 11 vs. Chicago

1 Fri., Jan. 13 at Colorado 2-1 OTW 20-11-2-2 Dylan Wells (21 svs) Justus Annunen (22 svs) Cole Guttman (OT) 24 - 22 0/5 - 0/6
2 Sat., Jan. 14 at Colorado 1-3 L 20-12-2-2 Mitchell Weeks (17 svs) Justus Annunen (19 svs) Oskar Olausson (COL) 20 - 20 1/1 - 2/5
3 Fri., Mar. 17 vs. Colorado
4 Sat., Mar. 18 vs. Colorado

1 Sat., Nov. 5 vs. Grand Rapids 4-1 W 4-4-0-0 Mitchell Weeks (25 svs) Jussi Olkinuora (33 svs) Lukas Reichel 37 - 26 2/7 - 0-6
2 Wed., Nov. 16 at Grand Rapids 5-1 W 6-5-0-1 Dylan Wells (29 svs) Victor Brattstrom (28 svs) Ian Mitchell 33 - 30 2/7 - 1/3
3 Wed., Dec. 28 vs. Grand Rapids 4-1 W 15-10-1-2 Soderblom (5 svs) / Stauber (25 svs) Jussi Olkinuora (28 svs) David Gust 32 - 31 1/2 - 0/4
4 Wed., Jan. 18 vs. Grand Rapids 2-5 L 20-13-2-2 Wells (3 svs) / Weeks (23 svs) Alex Nedeljkovic (35 svs) Austin Czarnik (GR) 37 - 31 0/4 - 0/3
5 Wed., Feb. 15 at Grand Rapids
6 Fri., Mar. 10 at Grand Rapids
7 Sun., Apr. 2 vs. Grand Rapids
8 Fri., Apr. 14 at Grand Rapids

1 Sat., Dec. 3 at Hartford 3-2 W 11-7-0-1 Jaxson Stauber (28 svs) Louis Domingue 24 svs) Lukas Reichel 27-30 0/4 - 0/3
2 Sat., Dec. 17 vs. Hartford 3-2 W 14-8-1-2 Dylan Wells (38 svs) Dylan Garand (22 svs) Filip Roos 25 - 40 1/1 - 0/3

1 Sun., Nov. 6 vs. Iowa 4-5 SOL 4-4-0-1 Mitchell Weeks (47 svs) Zane McIntyre (36 svs) Sammy Walker (IA-SO) 40 - 52 3/5 - 2-5
2 Fri., Dec. 9 vs. Iowa 2-3 SOL 12-7-0-2 Mitchell Weeks (32 svs) Jesper Wallstedt (37 svs) Steven Fogarty (IA-SO) 39 - 35 0/6 - 1/6
3 Sat., Dec. 10 vs. Iowa 2-3 OTL 12-7-1-2 Dylan Wells (21 svs) Zane McIntyre (27 svs) Ty Ronning (IA-OT) 29 - 24 1/6 - 1/7
4 Tues., Dec. 13 at Iowa 7-4 W 13-7-1-2 Mitchell Weeks (28 svs) Wallstedt (14 svs)/McIntyre (4 svs) Filip Roos 25 - 32 3/6 - 2/4
5 Sat., Jan. 7 at Iowa 1-2 OTL 19-10-2-2 Mitchell Weeks (22 svs) Jesper Wallstedt (20 svs) Dakota Mermis (IA-OT) 21 - 24 1/3 - 1/1
6 Sun., Jan. 8 at Iowa 2-6 L 20-15-2-2 Dylan Wells (33 svs) Pyotr Kochetkov (22 svs) Noel Gunler (CHI) 24 - 39 1/4 - 1/3
7 Tue., Jan. 24 at Iowa 1-2 OTL 20-15-3-2 Arvid Soderblom (32 svs) Jesper Wallstedt (24 svs) Nic Petan (IA-OT) 34 - 25 0/3 - 0/3
8 Fri., Feb. 3 vs. Iowa
9 Sat., Feb. 4 vs. Iowa 

10 Sun., Feb. 19 at Iowa
11 Fri., Feb. 24 at Iowa
12 Sat., Feb. 25 vs. Iowa 

1 Sat., Mar. 4 at Laval
2 Fri., Mar. 31 vs. Laval

1 Sat., Oct. 15 at Manitoba 5-4 OTW 1-0-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (38 svs) Arivd Holm (35 svs) Brett Seney 40 - 42 0/2 - 1/2
2 Sun., Oct. 16 at Manitoba 0-4 L 1-1-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (27 svs) Oskari Salminen (32 svs) Jansen Harkins (MB) 32 - 31 0/6 - 0/4 
3 Sun. Oct. 23 vs. Manitoba 3-6 L 1-2-0-0 Wells (16svs) / Stauber (7svs) Oskari Salminen (28 svs) Declan Chisholm (MB) 31 - 29 0/3 - 2/4
4 Tue., Jan. 31 vs. Manitoba
5 Wed., Mar. 15 vs. Manitoba
6 Wed., Mar. 22 at Manitoba
7 Fri., Mar. 24 at Manitoba
8 Sat., Apr. 15 vs. Manitoba

1 Wed., Nov. 2 vs. Milwaukee 4-6 L 3-4-0-0 Mitchell Weeks (26 svs) Yaroslav Askarov (29) Jusso Parssinen 33 - 32 0/3 - 1-3
2 Fri., Nov. 25 vs. Milwaukee 6-4 W 9-6-0-1 Dylan Wells (24 svs) Devin Cooley (36 svs) Brett Seney 42 - 28 3/5 - 2/4
3 Sat., Nov. 26 at Milwaukee 3-5 L 9-7-0-1 Jaxson Stauber (23 svs) Yaroslav Askarov (23 svs) Egor Afanasyev 26 - 28 0/1 - 1/1
4 Wed., Dec. 7 vs. Milwaukee 2-1 SOW 12-7-0-1 Dylan Wells (20 svs) Yaroslav Askarov (36 svs) Lukas Reichel (SO) 32 - 21 0/7 - 0/2
5 Fri., Jan. 27 at Milwaukee 4-8 L 20-16-3-2 Soderblom (10 svs) / Weeks (7 svs) Yaroslav Askarov (31 svs) Keifer Sheerwood (MIL) 35 - 25 2/3 - 3/3
6 Fri., Feb. 10 at Milwaukee
7 Sat., Feb. 11 vs. Milwaukee
8 Fri., Apr. 7 at Milwaukee
9 Sat., Apr. 8 vs. Milwaukee

10 Sun., Apr. 16 at Milwaukee

1 Fri., Dec. 2 at Springfield 4-2 W 10-7-0-1 Dylan Wells (23 svs) Joel Hofer (19 svs) Cole Guttman 23-25 2/8 - 0/7
2 Fri., Jan. 20 vs. Springfield 2-7 L 20-14-2-2 Arvid Soderblom (19 svs) Vadim Zherenko (41 svs) Matthew Highmore (SPR) 43 - 26 0/7 - 3/6

1 Sat., Nov. 12 at Texas 2-3 L 4-5-0-1 Dylan Wells (33 svs) Anton Khudobin (33 svs) Marian Studenic (TEX) 35- 36 0/2 - 0/2
2 Sun., Nov. 13 at Texas 5-4 W 5-5-0-1 Jaxon Stauber (42 svs) Matt Murray (33 svs) Luke Philip 38 - 46 1/4 - 1/4
3 Wed., Nov. 23 vs. Texas 7-2 W 8-6-0-1 Mitchell Weeks (28 svs) Murray (4 svs) / Khudobin (18 svs) Isaak Phillips 29 - 30 1/3 - 0/3
4 Tues., Dec. 20 at Texas 1-6 L 14-9-1-1 Arvid Soderblom (7 svs) Anton Khudobin (26 svs) Riley Damiani (TEX) 27 -21 0/3 - 1/4
5 Wed., Dec. 21 at Texas 3-2 OTW 15-9-1-2 Dylan Wells (27 svs) Anton Khudobin (27 svs) David Gust 30 - 29 1/4 - 2/4
6 Tues., Jan. 3 vs. Texas 4-3 OTW 19-10-1-2 Jaxon Stauber (33 svs) Anton Khudobin (16 svs) Lukas Reichel 20 - 36 2/4 - 0/4
7 Fri., Feb. 17 vs. Texas
8 Wed., Feb. 22 vs. Texas

1 Fri., Dec. 16 vs. Toronto 2-4 L 13-8-1-1 Jaxson Stauber (27 svs) Joseph Woll (20 svs) Mikhail Abramov (TOR) 32 - 31 0/5 - 0/3
2 Wed., Mar. 1 at Toronto



 2022-23 Rockford IceHogs: Goals Shots
GM Date Opponent Score 1st 2nd 3rd OT SO Total 1st 2nd 3rd OT SO Total 1st 2nd 3rd OT SO Total 1st 2nd 3rd OT SO Total
1 Sat., Oct. 15 Opponent 5-4 OTW 0 0 4 1 5 1 2 1 0 4 6 19 14 1 40 15 14 11 2 42
2 Sun., Oct. 16 at Manitoba 0-4 L 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 15 7 10 32 9 10 12 31
3 Sat., Oct. 22 vs. Chicago 1-4 L 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 4 5 11 7 23 14 12 3 29
4 Sun. Oct. 23 vs. Manitoba 3-6 L 1 0 2 3 1 4 1 6 8 9 14 31 8 13 8 29
5 Fri., Oct. 28 vs. Chicago 5-3 W 0 4 1 5 1 1 1 3 11 6 7 24 13 8 6 27
6 Sat., Oct. 29 vs. Belleville 8-2 W 3 5 0 8 0 1 1 2 9 14 4 27 1 12 12 25
7 Wed., Nov. 2 vs. Milwaukee 4-6 L 1 1 2 4 3 1 2 6 9 11 13 33 17 8 7 32
8 Sat., Nov. 5 vs. Grand Rapids 4-1 W 1 3 0 4 1 0 0 1 13 10 14 37 9 9 8 26
9 Sun., Nov. 6 vs. Iowa 4-5 SOL 1 1 2 0 4 1 1 2 1 5 8 16 15 1 40 15 12 17 7 1 52

10 Sat., Nov. 12 at Texas 2-3 L 1 0 1 2 0 3 0 3 13 4 18 35 10 18 8 36
11 Sun., Nov. 13 at Texas 5-4 W 2 2 1 5 1 2 1 4 11 18 9 38 15 15 16 46
12 Wed., Nov. 16 at Grand Rapids 5-1 W 0 4 1 5 1 0 0 1 13 14 6 33 14 5 11 30
13 Fri., Nov 18 vs. Chicago 3-4 L 1 1 1 3 2 0 2 4 11 19 14 35 9 11 12 32
14 Sat., Nov. 19 at Chicago 4-3 OTW 0 3 0 1 4 1 2 0 0 3 17 14 11 3 45 12 9 3 3 27
15 Wed., Nov. 23 vs. Texas 7-2 W 3 1 3 7 0 1 1 2 11 8 10 29 5 9 16 30
16 Fri., Nov. 25 vs. Milwaukee 6-4 W 2 0 4 6 3 0 1 4 13 15 14 42 12 8 8 28
17 Sat., Nov. 26 at Milwaukee 3-5 L 2 1 0 3 3 0 2 5 10 8 8 26 9 6 13 28
18 Fri., Dec. 2 at Springfield 4-2 W 1 2 1 4 0 2 0 2 5 7 11 23 7 9 9 25
19 Sat., Dec. 3 at Hartford 3-2 W 1 1 1 3 0 0 2 2 7 13 7 27 6 9 15 30
20 Wed., Dec. 7 vs. Milwaukee 2-1 SOW 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 11 10 15 1 1 38 7 6 5 3 0 21
21 Fri., Dec. 9 vs. Iowa 2-3 SOL 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 3 15 14 7 3 0 39 12 11 8 3 1 35
22 Sat., Dec. 10 vs. Iowa 2-3 OTL 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 1 3 8 12 8 1 29 4 6 12 2 24
23 Tues., Dec. 13 at Iowa 7-4 W 2 3 2 4 1 2 1 4 10 9 6 25 11 9 12 32
24 Fri., Dec. 16 vs. Toronto 2-4 L 1 1 1 3 0 2 2 4 11 10 11 32 6 15 10 31
25 Sat., Dec. 17 vs. Hartford 3-2 W 0 3 0 3 1 1 0 2 6 9 10 25 10 17 13 30
26 Tues., Dec. 20 at Texas 1-6 L 0 0 1 1 1 5 0 6 9 8 10 27 3 10 8 21
27 Wed., Dec. 21 at Texas 3-2 OTW 1 0 1 1 3 1 1 0 0 2 10 7 11 2 30 13 9 6 1 29
28 Fri., Dec. 23 at Chicago 2-3 L 2 0 0 2 2 0 1 3 14 6 13 33 10 9 1 20
29 Wed., Dec. 28 vs. Grand Rapids 4-1 W 0 2 2 4 0 1 0 1 12 10 10 32 10 10 11 31
30 Fri., Dec. 30 at Chicago 4-2 SOW 0 1 2 0 1 4 2 1 0 0 0 3 9 14 10 4 1 38 11 4 2 3 0 20
31 Sat., Dec. 31 vs. Chicago 6-2 W 0 4 2 6 1 0 1 2 6 9 6 21 12 3 6 21
32 Tues., Jan. 3 vs. Texas 4-3 OTW 1 1 1 1 4 0 2 1 3 11 4 4 1 20 11 14 9 2 36
33 Sat., Jan. 7 at Iowa 1-2 OTL 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 6 9 6 0 21 6 5 12 1 24
34 Sun., Jan. 8 at Iowa 1-4 L 1 0 0 1 2 0 2 4 14 13 7 34 8 15 6 29
35 Fri., Jan. 13 at Colorado 2-1 OTW 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 7 7 7 3 24 5 6 11 0 22
36 Sat., Jan. 14 at Colorado 1-3 L 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 9 5 6 20 5 9 6 20
37 Wed., Jan. 18 vs. Grand Rapids 2-5 L 1 1 0 2 4 0 1 5 11 16 10 37 14 6 11 31
38 Fri., Jan. 20 vs. Springfield 2-7 L 1 1 0 2 2 2 3 7 9 16 18 43 7 9 10 26
39 Sat., Jan. 21 vs. Chicago 2-6 L 0 1 1 2 2 0 4 6 5 14 5 24 16 11 12 39
40 Tue., Jan. 24 at Iowa 1-2 OTL 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 2 5 13 7 25 7 11 12 34
41 Fri., Jan. 27 at Milwaukee 4-8 L 0 2 2 4 2 3 3 8 9 13 13 35 8 7 10 25
42 Sat., Jan. 28 at Chicago
43 Tue., Jan. 31 vs. Manitoba
44 Fri., Feb. 3 vs. Iowa
45 Sat., Feb. 4 vs. Iowa 
46 Fri., Feb. 10 at Milwaukee
47 Sat., Feb. 11 vs. Milwaukee
48 Wed., Feb. 15 at Grand Rapids
49 Fri., Feb. 17 vs. Texas
50 Sun., Feb. 19 at Iowa
51 Wed., Feb. 22 vs. Texas
52 Fri., Feb. 24 at Iowa
53 Sat., Feb. 25 vs. Iowa 
54 Wed., Mar. 1 at Toronto
55 Fri., Mar. 3 at Belleville
56 Sat., Mar. 4 at Laval
57 Fri., Mar. 10 at Grand Rapids
58 Sat., Mar. 11 at Chicago
59 Wed., Mar. 15 vs. Manitoba
60 Fri., Mar. 17 vs. Colorado
61 Sat., Mar. 18 vs. Colorado
62 Wed., Mar. 22 at Manitoba
63 Fri., Mar. 24 at Manitoba
64 Fri., Mar. 31 vs. Laval
65 Sat., Apr. 1 at Chicago
66 Sun., Apr. 2 vs. Grand Rapids
67 Fri., Apr. 7 at Milwaukee
68 Sat., Apr. 8 vs. Milwaukee
69 Tues., Apr. 11 vs. Chicago
70 Fri., Apr. 14 at Grand Rapids
71 Sat., Apr. 15 vs. Manitoba
72 Sun., Apr. 16 at Milwaukee

Totals 34 51 43 5 2 131 46 44 46 2 2 140 402 451 406 20 2 1272 344 399 388 58 2 1175
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  2022-23 Rockford IceHogs Season Highs Lows - Regular Season

Goals High Goals (FOR) 5 2nd Per., 10/20/22 vs. Belleville, 8-2 W
High (FOR) 8 Opponent High Goals (AGAINST) 4 multiple: Last - 1/21/23 vs Chicago, 2-6 L

High Goals (COMBINED) 6 2nd Per., 10/20/22 vs. Belleville (RFD-5, BEL-1), 8-2 W
High (AGAINST) 8 1/27/23 at Milwaukee, 4-8 L High Shots (FOR) 19 2nd Per., 10/15/22 at Manitoba, 5-4 OTW
High (COMBINED) 12 1/27/23 at Milwaukee, 4-8 L High Shots (AGAINST) 17 3rd per., 11/6/22 vs. Iowa, 4-5 SOL

17 1st Per., 11/2/22 vs. Milwaukee, 4-6 L
Shots Low Shots (FOR) 4 3rd Per., 10/20/22 vs. Belleville, 8-2 W
High - Reg. (FOR) 45 11/19/22 at Chicago, 4-3 OTW Low Shots (AGAINST) 1 1st Per., 10/20/22 vs. Belleville, 8-2 W
High - Reg. (AGAINST) 46 11/6/22 vs. Iowa, 4-5 SOL High Shots (COMBINED) 33 2nd Per., 11/13/22 at Texas, 5-4 W

33 2nd Per., 10/15/22 at Manitoba, 5-4 OTW
Low (FOR) 23 10/22/22 vs. Chicago, 1-4 L Low Shots (COMBINED) 10 1st Per., 10/20/22 vs. Belleville (RFD-9, BEL-1), 8-2 W
Low (AGAINST) 21 12/07/22 vs. Milwaukee, 2-1 SOW High Shots - OT (FOR) 3 1/13/23 at Colorado, 2-1 OTW
High (COMBINED) 84 11/13/22 at Texas, 5-4 W High Shots - OT (AGAINST) 7 11/6/22 vs. Iowa, 4-5 SOL

84 11/6/22 vs. Iowa, 4-5 SOL Fastest Goal For (GAME) :51 Dylan Sikura, 10/29/22 vs. Belleville, 8-2 W
Low (COMBINED) 51 10/28/22 vs. Chicago, 5-3 W Fastest Goal Against (GAME) :23 Danny O'Regan, 1/18/23 vs Grand Rapids, 2-5 L
Penalty Minutes Fastest Goal For (Period) :25 Alec Regula, 3rd per., 10/28/22 vs. Chicago, 5-3 W
High PIM (RFD) 34 10/23/22 vs. Manitoba, 3-6 L Fastest Goal Agst. (Period) :16 Jack Drury, 2nd Per., 10/22/22 vs. Chicago, 1-4 L
High PIM (OPP) 60 10/29/22 vs. Belleville, 8-2 W
Low PIM (RFD) 4 11/12/22 at Texas, 2-3 L
Low PIM (OPP) 4 11/12/22 at Texas, 2-3 L High Goals 3 several: Last - Buddy Robinson, 12/30/22, 4-3 SOW
High PIM (COMBINED) 82 10/29/22 vs. Belleville, 8-2 W High Assists 4 several: Last- Luke Philp, 12/31/22, 6-2 W
Low PIM (COMBINED) 8 11/12/22 at Texas, 2-3 L 3 several: Last- Dylan Sikura, 12/13/22, 7-4 W

High Points 5 David Gust, 10/28/22 vs. Chicago (2G, 3A), 5-3 W
Special Teams
Power Plays (FOR) 12 10/29/22 vs. Belleville (4-12), 8-2 W High PIMs 20 Morgan Adams-Moisan, 10/23/22 vs. MB, 3-6 L
Power Plays (AGAINST) 8 10/29/22 vs. Belleville (1-8), 8-2 W High Saves 47 Mitchell Weeks, 11/6/22, 4-5 SOL
Power Plays (COMBINED) 20 10/29/22 vs. Belleville, 8-2 W High Opponent Saves 41 Cale Morris, 11/19/22, 4-3 OTW
High PP Goals (FOR) 4 10/29/22 vs. Belleville (4-12), 8-2 W High Shots Faced 52 Mitchell Weeks, 11/6/22, 4-5 SOL
High PP Goals (AGAINST) 3 Last: 1/27/23 at Milwaukee (3-3), 4-8 L High Plus/Minus 4 David Gust, 10/28/22 vs. CHI
High PP Goals (COMBINED) 5 Last: 1/27/23 at Milwaukee (2-3), 4-8 L

Shootout Low Plus/Minus -4 Several; Last- Lukas Reichel 11/2/22 vs. Mil.
High Shootout Attempts 2 11/6/22 vs. Iowa, 4-5 SOL
High Shootout GF 1 12/07/22 vs. Milwaukee, 2-1 SOW
High Shootout GA 2 11/6/22 vs. Iowa, 4-5 SOL (2-2)
Plus/Minus
High 15 10/29/22 vs. Belleville, 8-2 W

Low -21 10/16/22 at Manitoba, 0-4 L

TEAM SINGLE GAME HIGH/LOWS TEAM SINGLE PERIOD HIGHS/LOWS

INDIVIDUAL SINGLE GAME HIGH/LOWS



 2022-23 Rockford IceHogs Season Statistics

Overall 41 October 3-3-0-0 Monday 0-0-0-0
Home 21 November 6-4-0-1 Tuesday 2-1-1-0
Road 20 December 9-3-1-1 Wednesday 5-2-0-0

January 2-6-2-0 Thursday 0-0-0-0
February Friday 5-5-0-1

Overall 20-15-3-2 March Saturday 7-5-2-0
Home 10-7-1-2 April Sunday 1-2-0-1
Road 10-8-2-0

Outshooting Opp. 10-11-1-1 1 - Goal Games 10-3-3-2
Overall 5-3 Outshot By Opp. 9-4-2-1 2 - Goal Games 3-4-0-0
Home 1-1 Shots Are Even 1-1-0-0 3 - Goal Games 3-3-0-0
Road 4-1 4 - Goal Games 2-3-0-0

5+ - Goal Games 2-2-0-0
Scoring First 8-4-1-0

Overall 2-2 Opp. Scores First 12-12-2-2
Home 1-2 Leading After 1st 7-2-1-0 Overall 1321
Road 1-0 Tied After 1st 3-5-2-2 Opponent 1270

Trailing After 1st 10-9-0-0 1st Period (FOR) 422
Leading After 2nd 12-0-1-1 1st Period (AGAINST) 400

0 Goals 0-0-0-0 Tied After 2nd 2-5-1-1 2nd Period (FOR) 458
1 Goal 5-0-0-0 Trailing After 2nd 6-11-1-0 2nd Period (AGAINST) 424
2 Goals 7-0-2-1 3rd Period (FOR) 418
3 Goals 4-3-1-0 3rd Period (AGAINST) 416
4 Goals 4-5-0-0 Overall 135 Overtime (FOR) 21
5 Goals 0-2-0-1 Opponent 140 Overtime (AGAINST) 38
6+ Goals 0-6-0-0 1st Period (FOR) 32 Shootout (FOR) 3

1st Period (AGAINST) 46 Shootout (AGAINST) 3
2nd Period (FOR) 51

0 Goals 0-1-0-0 2nd Period (AGAINST) 44
1 Goal 1-5-2-0 3rd Period (FOR) 43 Shorthanded Goals 2
2 Goals 2-3-1-1 3rd Period (AGAINST) 45 Home 2
3 Goals 4-4-0-0 Overtime (FOR) 5 Away
4 Goals 5-2-0-1 Overtime (AGAINST) 3 Shorthanded Goals Against 9
5 Goals 4-0-0-0 Shootout (FOR) 3 Home 4
6+ Goals 5-0-0-0 Shootout (AGAINST) 3 Away 5

Central 15-13-3-2
North 1-1-0-0
Pacific 1-1-0-0
Atlantic 3-1-0-0

RECORD BY DAY

RECORD OVERALL

RECORD BY SHOTS RECORD BY GOAL DIFFERENTIAL
OVERTIME RECORD

GAMES PLAYED RECORD BY MONTH

RECORD VS DIVISION

SHORTHANDED GOALS
RECORD WHEN SCORING

RECORD BY SITUATION
SHOOTOUT RECORD

SHOT TOTALS

GOAL SCORING

RECORD WHEN ALLOWING



 

Date Type Position Player Transaction
9/30/2022 ADD Opponent Evan Barratt Assigned to Rockford (AHL) from Chicago (NHL)
9/30/2022 ADD F Jakub Pour Assigned to Rockford (AHL) from Chicago (NHL)
9/30/2022 ADD D Louis Crevier Assigned to Rockford (AHL) from Chicago (NHL)
9/30/2022 ADD F Bobby Lynch Joined Rockford (AHL) Training Camp from Chicago (NHL)
9/30/2022 ADD F Carson Gicewicz Joined Rockford (AHL) Training Camp from Chicago (NHL)
9/30/2022 ADD F Garrett Mitchell Joined Rockford (AHL) Training Camp from Chicago (NHL)
9/30/2022 ADD F D.J. Busdeker Joined Rockford (AHL) Training Camp from Chicago (NHL)
9/30/2022 ADD F Morgan Adams-Moisan Joined Rockford (AHL) Training Camp from Chicago (NHL)
9/30/2022 ADD F Riley McKay Joined Rockford (AHL) Training Camp from Chicago (NHL)
9/30/2022 ADD F Seamus Malone Joined Rockford (AHL) Training Camp from Chicago (NHL)
9/30/2022 ADD D Cliff Watson Joined Rockford (AHL) Training Camp from Chicago (NHL)
9/30/2022 ADD D Andrew Perrott Joined Rockford (AHL) Training Camp from Chicago (NHL)
10/2/2022 ADD D D.J. King Joined Rockford (AHL) Training Camp on Tryout
10/2/2022 ADD D Adam Clendening Joined Rockford (AHL) Training Camp from Chicago (NHL)
10/2/2022 ADD G Dylan Wells Joined Rockford (AHL) Training Camp from Chicago (NHL)
10/2/2022 ADD G Jaxson Stauber Assigned to Rockford (AHL) from Chicago (NHL)
10/3/2022 ADD G Arvid Soderblom Assigned to Rockford (AHL) from Chicago (NHL)
10/4/2022 ADD F Josiah Slavin Assigned to Rockford (AHL) from Chicago (NHL)
10/4/2022 ADD F Michal Teply Assigned to Rockford (AHL) from Chicago (NHL)
10/4/2022 ADD F Lukas Reichel Assigned to Rockford (AHL) from Chicago (NHL)
10/4/2022 ADD D Isaak Phillips Assigned to Rockford (AHL) from Chicago (NHL)
10/4/2022 ADD F David Gust Assigned to Rockford (AHL) from Chicago (NHL)
10/4/2022 ADD F Kale Howarth Assigned to Rockford (AHL) from Chicago (NHL)
10/4/2022 ADD F Cole Guttman Assigned to Rockford (AHL) from Chicago (NHL)
10/4/2022 ADD F Mike Hardman Assigned to Rockford (AHL) from Chicago (NHL)
10/4/2022 ADD D Jakub Galvas Assigned to Rockford (AHL) from Chicago (NHL)
10/4/2022 ADD D Keoni Texeira Joined Rockford (AHL) Training Camp on Tryout
10/5/2022 ADD F Brett Seney Assigned to Rockford (AHL) from Chicago (NHL)
10/5/2022 ADD F Luke Philp Assigned to Rockford (AHL) from Chicago (NHL)
10/5/2022 ADD D Nicolas Beaudin Assigned to Rockford (AHL) from Chicago (NHL)
10/5/2022 ADD F Dylan Sikura Assigned to Rockford (AHL) from Chicago (NHL)
10/7/2022 DEL D Isaak Phillips
10/8/2022 DEL F Seamus Malone Assigned from Rockford (AHL) to Indy (ECHL)
10/8/2022 DEL F Kale Howarth Assigned from Rockford (AHL) to Indy (ECHL)
10/8/2022 DEL F Riley McKay Assigned from Rockford (AHL) to Indy (ECHL)
10/8/2022 DEL G Mitchell Weeks Assigned from Rockford (AHL) to Indy (ECHL)
10/8/2022 DEL D D.J. King Released from Tryout
10/8/2022 DEL D 2-6 L 20-15-2-2
10/9/2022 ADD D Isaak Phillips Assigned to Rockford (AHL) from Chicago (NHL)

10/13/2022 DEL D Andrew Perrott Assigned from Rockford (AHL) to Indy (ECHL)
10/13/2022 DEL D Dylan Wells Assigned from Rockford (AHL) to Indy (ECHL)
10/14/2022 ADD F Buddy Robinson Assigned to Rockford (AHL) from Chicago (NHL)
10/18/2022 ADD D Andrew Perrott Recalled from Indy (ECHL) to Rockford (AHL)
10/18/2022 ADD G Dylan Wells Recalled from Indy (ECHL) to Rockford (AHL)
10/19/2022 ADD D Alex Vlasic Assigned to Rockford (AHL) from Chicago (NHL)
10/19/2022 DEL D Andrew Perrott Assigned from Rockford (AHL) to Indy (ECHL)
10/19/2022 DEL G Dylan Wells Assigned from Rockford (AHL) to Indy (ECHL)
10/19/2022 DEL D Koltrane Wilson Assigned from Rockford (AHL) to Indy (ECHL)
10/21/2022 ADD G Dylan Wells Recalled from Indy (ECHL) to Rockford (AHL)
10/21/2022 ADD D Alec Regula Assigned to Rockford (AHL) from Chicago (NHL)

2022-23 ROCKFORD ICEHOGS TRANSACTIONS



 

Date Type Position Player Transaction
10/21/2022 DEL G Arvid Soderblom Recalled from Rockford (AHL) to Chicago (NHL)
10/26/2022 DEL D Nicolas Beaudin Recalled from Rockford (AHL) to Chicago (NHL) - Traded to Montreal (NHL)
10/26/2022 DEL F Evan Barratt Recalled from Rockford (AHL) to Chicago (NHL) - Traded to Philadelphia (NHL)
10/26/2022 DEL F Riley McKay Recalled from Indy (ECHL) to Rockford (AHL) - Traded to Laval (AHL)
10/26/2022 ADD D Coope Zech Assigned to Rockford (AHL) from Chicago (NHL)
10/26/2022 ADD F Cameron Hillis Assigned to Rockford (AHL) from Chicago (NHL)
10/31/2022 ADD G Mitchell Weeks Recalled from Indy (ECHL) to Rockford (AHL)
11/2/2022 DEL D Alec Regula Recalled from Rockford (AHL) to Chicago (NHL)
11/2/2022 ADD G Dylan Wells Signed NHL Entry Level Contract  with Chicago (NHL)
11/2/2022 DEL G Dylan Wells Recalled from Rockford (AHL) to Chicago (NHL)
11/2/2022 ADD G Owen Savory Sign PTO with Rockford (AHL)
11/8/2022 ADD G Mitchell Weeks Re-assigned to Rockford (AHL) from Chicago (NHL)
11/8/2022 DEL G Owen Savory Released from PTO

11/11/2022 ADD D Ian Mitchell Loaned from Chicago (NHL) to Rockford (AHL)
11/16/2022 ADD D Alec Regula Returned on loan from Chicago (NHL) to Rockford (AHL)
11/17/2022 DEL D Ian Mitchell Recalled from Rockford (AHL) to Chicago (NHL)
11/17/2022 ADD G Mitchell Weeks Recalled from Indy (ECHL) to Rockford (AHL)
11/19/2022 DEL D Cliff Watson Returned on loan from Rockford (AHL) to Indy (ECHL)
11/20/2022 ADD D Cliff Watson Recalled from Indy (ECHL) to Rockford (AHL)
11/23/2022 DEL G Mitchell Weeks Returned on loan from Rockford (AHL) to Indy (ECHL)
11/24/2022 ADD D Ian Mitchell Returned on loan from Chicago (NHL) to Rockford (AHL)
11/25/2022 DEL D Cooper Zech Reassigned by Chicago (NHL) to Indy (ECHL)
11/30/2022 DEL D Ian Mitchell Recalled from Rockford (AHL) to Chicago (NHL)
12/3/2022 DEL G Jaxson Stauber Recalled from Rockford (AHL) to Chicago (NHL)
12/5/2022 ADD G Mitchell Weeks Recalled from Indy (ECHL) to Rockford (AHL)
12/6/2022 DEL F Lukas Reichel Recalled from Rockford (AHL) to Chicago (NHL)
12/7/2022 ADD F Lukas Reichel Reassigned by Chicago (NHL) to Rockford (AHL) 

12/12/2022 ADD G Jaxson Stauber Returned on loan from Chicago (NHL) to Rockford (AHL)
12/13/2022 ADD D Filip Roos Assigned to Rockford (AHL) from Chicago (NHL)
12/19/2022 DEL D Isaak Phillips Recalled from Rockford (AHL) to Chicago (NHL)
12/19/2022 ADD G Arvid Soderblom Reassigned by Chicago (NHL) to Rocford (AHL) 
12/19/2022 ADD F Kale Howarth Recalled from Indy (ECHL) to Rockford (AHL)
12/19/2022 ADD D Cliff Watson Recalled from Indy (ECHL) to Rockford (AHL)
12/19/2022 DEL G Mitchell Weeks Reassigned by Chicago (NHL) to Indy (ECHL)
12/29/2022 DEL F Kale Howarth Returned on loan from Rockford (AHL) to Indy (ECHL)
12/29/2022 ADD G Mitchell Weeks Recalled from Indy (ECHL) to Rockford (AHL)

1/3/2023 DEL F Lukas Reichel Recalled from Rockford (AHL) to Chicago (NHL)
1/3/2023 DEL F Brett Seney Recalled from Rockford (AHL) to Chicago (NHL)

1/10/2023 DEL G Jaxson Stauber Recalled from Rockford (AHL) to Chicago (NHL)
1/10/2023 ADD F Brett Seney Returned on loan from Chicago (NHL) to Rockford (AHL) 
1/13/2023 ADD F Lukas Reichel Returned on loan from Chicago (NHL) to Rockford (AHL) 
1/14/2023 ADD G Jaxson Stauber Returned on loan from Chicago (NHL) to Rockford (AHL) 
1/16/2023 DEL G Jaxson Stauber Recalled from Rockford (AHL) to Chicago (NHL)
1/23/2023 DEL F Luke Philp Recalled from Rockford (AHL) to Chicago (NHL)
1/23/2023 DEL D Filip Roos Recalled from Rockford (AHL) to Chicago (NHL)
1/23/2023 ADD D Isaak Phillips Returned on loan from Chicago (NHL) to Rockford (AHL) 
1/23/2023 ADD F Kale Howarth Recalled from Indy (ECHL) to Rockford (AHL)

2022-23 ROCKFORD ICEHOGS TRANSACTIONS


